
Start End Category No. Duration Start End Category No. Duration
7:15 7:35 Juvenile Dance Practice 0:20 6:30 7:00 Buy On Practice Ice 0:30
7:35 7:55 Novice Dance Practice 0:20 7:00 7:30 Buy On Practice Ice 0:30
7:55 8:15 Novice  & Senior Solo Dance Practice 0:20 7:30 7:45 Ice Resurface 0:15
8:15 8:30 Ice Resurface 0:15 7:45 8:05 Juvenile Women U14 Practice (1-10) 0:20
8:30 8:50 Pre-Novice Pairs Practice 2 0:20 8:05 8:25 Juvenile Women U14 Practice (11-20) 0:20
8:50 9:10 Novice Pairs Practice 4 0:20 8:25 8:45 Juvenile Women U14 Practice (21-29) 0:20
9:10 9:25 Ice Resurface 0:15 8:45 9:00 Ice Resurface 0:15
9:25 9:55 Buy On Practice Ice 0:30 9:00 10:05 PRE-JUVENILE MEN FREE 10 1:05
9:55 10:25 Buy On Practice Ice 0:30 10:05 10:20 Ice Resurface 0:15
10:25 10:40 Ice Resurface 0:15 10:20 10:50 Buy On Practice Ice 0:30
10:40 11:00 PRE-NOVICE PAIRS SHORT 2 0:20 10:50 11:20 Buy On Practice Ice 0:30
11:00 11:30 NOVICE PAIRS SHORT 4 0:30 11:20 11:35 Ice Resurface 0:15
11:30 11:50 Ice Resurface 0:20 11:35 11:55 Novice Men Practice 0:20
11:50 12:25 PRE-JUVENILE PATTERN DANCE 4 0:35 11:55 12:15 Junior Men Practice 0:20
12:25 13:00 JUVENILE PATTERN DANCE 4 0:35 12:15 12:30 Ice Resurface 0:15
13:00 13:45 Ice Resurface 0:45 12:30 13:00 Buy On Practice Ice 0:30
13:45 14:15  NOVICE DANCE PATTERN DANCE 2 0:30 13:00 13:30 Buy On Practice Ice 0:30
14:15 14:40 NOVICE SOLO PATTERN DANCE 2 0:25 13:30 14:00 Ice Resurface 0:30
14:40 14:50 SENIOR SOLO RHYTHM DANCE 1 0:10 14:00 14:20 Juvenile Men Practice (1-9) 0:20
14:50 15:10 Ice Resurface 0:20 14:20 14:40 Juvenile Men Practice (10-18) 0:20
15:10 15:45 NOVICE MEN SHORT 6 0:35 14:40 15:15 Ice Resurface 0:35
15:45 16:40 JUNIOR MEN SHORT 7 0:55 15:15 17:05 JUVENILE WOMEN U14 (1-17) 1:50
16:40 16:55 Ice Resurface 0:15 17:05 17:25 Ice Resurface 0:20
16:55 17:15 Senior Women Practice 0:20 17:25 18:55 JUVENILE WOMEN U14 (18-29) 1:30
17:15 17:35 Senior Men Practice 0:20 18:55 19:10 Ice Resurface 0:15
17:35 17:50 Ice Resurface 0:15 19:10 19:40 Buy On Practice Ice 0:30
17:50 19:45 JUVENILE MEN 18 1:55 19:40 20:10 Buy On Practice Ice 0:30
19:45 20:05 Ice Resurface 0:20 20:10 20:25 Ice Resurface 0:15
20:05 21:00 SENIOR WOMEN SHORT 7 0:55 20:25 20:55 Buy On Practice Ice 0:30
21:00 21:10 SENIOR MEN SHORT 1 0:10 20:55 21:25 Buy On Practice Ice 0:30

Start End Category No. Duration Start End Category No. Duration
6:15 6:45 Buy On Practice Ice 0:30 6:00 6:20 Pre-Novice Women Practice (1-7) 0:20
6:45 7:15 Buy On Practice Ice 0:30 6:20 6:40 Pre-Novice Women Practice (8-15) 0:20
7:15 7:30 Ice Resurface 0:15 6:40 7:00 Pre-Novice Women Practice (16-23) 0:20
7:30 7:50 Juvenile Dance Practice 0:20 7:00 7:15 Ice Resurface 0:15
7:50 8:10 Novice Dance Practice 0:20 7:15 7:35 Pre-Novice Women Practice (24-31) 0:20
8:10 8:30 Novice  & Senior Solo Dance Practice 0:20 7:35 7:55 Pre-Novice Women Practice (32-40) 0:20
8:30 8:45 Ice Resurface 0:15 7:55 8:10 Ice Resurface 0:15
8:45 10:10 PRE-NOVICE WOMEN SHORT (1-15) 1:25 8:10 8:30 Pre-Novice Women Practice (41-50) 0:20

10:10 10:25 Ice Resurface 0:15 8:30 8:50 Pre-Novice Women Practice (51-61) 0:20
10:25 12:00 PRE-NOVICE WOMEN SHORT (16-31) 1:35 8:50 9:05 Ice Resurface 0:15
12:00 12:30 Ice Resurface 0:30 9:05 10:40 PRE-JUVENILE WOMEN U13  GRP 1 15 1:35
12:30 13:00 JUVENILE FREE DANCE 4 0:30 10:40 10:55 Ice Resurface 0:15
13:00 13:20 NOVICE FREE DANCE 2 0:20 10:55 11:25 Buy On Practice Ice 0:30
13:20 13:55 NOVICE AND SENIOR SOLO DANCE FREE DANCE 2,1 0:35 11:25 11:55 Buy On Practice Ice 0:30
13:55 14:10 Ice Resurface 0:15 11:55 12:10 Ice Resurface 0:15
14:10 15:50 PRE-NOVICE WOMEN SHORT (32-49) 1:40 12:10 12:30 Juvenile Pairs Practice 0:20
15:50 16:05 Ice Resurface 0:15 12:30 12:50 Pre-Novice Pairs Practice 0:20
16:05 17:15 PRE-NOVICE WOMEN SHORT (50-61) 1:10 12:50 13:10 Novice Pairs Practice 0:20
17:15 17:30 Ice Resurface 0:15 13:10 13:55 Ice Resurface 0:45
17:30 17:40 JUVENILE PAIRS 1 0:10 13:55 14:15 Senior Women Practice 0:20
17:40 18:00 PRE-NOVICE PAIRS FREE 2 0:20 14:15 14:35 Senior Men Practice 0:20
18:00 18:35 NOVICE PAIRS FREE 4 0:35 14:35 14:50 Ice Resurface 0:15
18:35 18:50 Ice Resurface 0:15 14:50 16:25 PRE-JUVENILE WOMEN U13 GRP 2 15 1:35
18:50 19:55 SENIOR WOMEN FREE 7 1:05 16:25 16:55 Ice Resurface 0:30
19:55 20:10 SENIOR MEN FREE 1 0:15 16:55 17:25 Buy On Practice Ice 0:30
20:10 20:25 Ice Resurface 0:15 17:25 17:55 Buy On Practice Ice 0:30
20:25 21:10 NOVICE MEN FREE 6 0:45 17:55 18:25 Ice Resurface 0:30
21:10 22:10 JUNIOR MEN FREE 7 1:00 18:25 18:45 Novice Men Practice 0:20

18:45 19:05 Junior Men Practice 0:20
19:05 19:35 Ice Resurface 0:30
19:35 20:05 Buy On Practice Ice 0:30
20:05 20:35 Buy On Practice Ice 0:30

Start End Category No. Duration Start End Category No. Duration
6:00 6:20 Juvenile Women U12 Practice (1-8) 0:20 6:15 6:35 Pre-Novice Women Practice (1-8) 0:20
6:20 6:40 Juvenile Women U12 Practice (9-16) 0:20 6:35 6:55 Pre-Novice Women Practice (8-15) 0:20
6:40 7:00 Juvenile Women U12 Practice (17-23) 0:20 6:55 7:15 Pre-Novice Women Practice (16-23) 0:20
7:00 7:15 Ice Resurface 0:15 7:15 7:30 Ice Resurface 0:15
7:15 7:35 Pre-Novice Men Practice (1-7) 0:20 7:30 7:50 Pre-Novice Women Practice (24-30) 0:20
7:35 7:55 Pre-Novice Men Practice (8-15) 0:20 7:50 8:10 Pre-Novice Women Practice (31-40) 0:20
7:55 8:10 Ice Resurface 0:15 8:10 8:25 Ice Resurface 0:15
8:10 10:25 PRE-NOVICE WOMEN FREE (1-18) 2:15 8:25 8:45 Pre-Novice Women Practice (41-50) 0:20

10:25 10:40 Ice Resurface 0:15 8:45 9:05 Pre-Novice Women Practice (51-60) 0:20
10:40 12:10 PRE-NOVICE WOMEN FREE (19-30) 1:30 9:05 9:20 Ice Resurface 0:15
12:10 12:55 Ice Resurface & Break 0:45 9:20 10:50 PRE-NOVICE MEN SHORT 15 1:30
12:55 15:10 PRE-NOVICE WOMEN FREE (31-48) 2:15 10:50 11:05 Ice Resurface 0:15
15:10 15:25 Ice Resurface 0:15 11:05 11:25 Novice Women Practice (1-6) 0:20
15:25 16:55 PRE-NOVICE WOMEN FREE (49-60) 1:30 11:25 11:45 Novice Women Practice (7-12) 0:20
16:55 17:10 Ice Resurface 0:15 11:45 12:00 Ice Resurfacing 0:15
17:10 18:25 NOVICE WOMEN SHORT (1-12) 1:15 12:00 12:20 Novice Women Practice (13-18) 0:20
18:25 18:40 Ice Resurface 0:15 12:20 12:40 Novice Women Practice (19-24) 0:20
18:40 19:55 NOVICE WOMEN SHORT (13-24) 1:15 12:40 12:55 Ice Resurfacing 0:15
19:55 20:10 Ice Resurface 0:15 12:55 14:05 JUVENILE WOMEN U12  (1-11) 1:10
20:10 21:25 JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT 11 1:15 14:05 14:20 Ice Resurfacing 0:15

14:20 15:35 JUVENILE WOMEN U12 (12-23) 1:15
15:35 15:55 Ice Resurface 0:20
15:55 16:15 Junior Women Practice (1-5) 0:20
16:15 16:35 Junior Women Practice (6-11) 0:20
16:35 16:50 Ice Resurface 0:15
16:50 17:20 Buy On Practice Ice 0:30
17:20 17:50 Buy On Practice Ice 0:30
17:50 18:05 Ice Resurface 0:15
18:05 18:35 Buy On Practice Ice 0:30
18:35 19:05 Buy On Practice Ice 0:30

Start End Category No. Duration Start End Category No. Duration
6:00 6:20 Pre-Novice Men Practice (1-7) 0:20 7:45 8:15 Buy On Practice Ice 0:30
6:20 6:40 Pre-Novice Men Practice (8-15) 0:20 8:15 8:45 Buy On Practice Ice 0:30
6:40 6:55 Ice Resurface 0:15 8:45 9:00 Ice Resurface 0:15
6:55 7:15 Novice Women Practice (1-6) 0:20 9:00 10:40 PRE-JUVENILE WOMEN U11 G1 16 1:40
7:15 7:35 Novice Women Practice (7-12) 0:20 10:40 11:10 Ice Resurface 0:30
7:35 7:50 Ice Resurfacing 0:15 11:10 11:30 Junior Women Practice (1-5) 5 0:20
7:50 8:10 Novice Women Practice (13-18) 0:20 11:30 11:50 Junior Women Practice (6-11) 6 0:20
8:10 8:30 Novice Women Practice (20-24) 0:20 11:50 12:05 Ice Resurface 0:15
8:30 8:45 Ice Resurface 0:15 12:05 13:50 PRE-JUVENILE WOMEN U11 G2 17 1:45

8:45 10:45 PRE-NOVICE MEN FREE 15 2:00
10:45 11:00 Ice Resurface 0:15
11:00 12:30 NOVICE WOMEN FREE (1-12) 12 1:30
12:30 12:45 Ice Resurface 0:15
12:45 14:15 NOVICE WOMEN FREE (13-24) 12 1:30
14:15 14:30 Ice Resurface 0:15
14:30 16:00 JUNIOR WOMEN FREE 11 1:30

2025 SUPER SERIES BC/YT SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS
Oceanside Place, Parksville, BC -- November 7 -10, 2024

Schedule as November 6, 2024 -- Subject to Change

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 7

MEEKER KRAATZ

SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 10

Rink 1 Rink 2

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 8

Rink 1 Rink 2

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 9

Rink 1 Rink 2


